P
o
rt
a
b
le
 L
a
b
e
l
P
ri
n
te
rs
BMP®71 Materials
751-888-272-3946 | www.BradyID.com
BMP®71 Printer Ribbons on page 68.
Full Material Properties on page 187.
Figure 44
Diagram Part Number Sleeves Per
Roll
Approx.
Wire Gauge
Range of Wire Dia.
Inch (mm)
Min. Max
Supplied
Diameter
Inch (mm)
Recovered
Diameter
Inch (mm)
Recovered Wall
Thickness
Inch (mm)
Sleeve
Width
Inch (mm)
Rec.
Ribbon
Fig. 44 M71-94-1-342 100 28 to 20 0.023 (0.6) - 0.080 (2.0) 0.094 (2.4) 0.024 (0.6) .024 (0.6) ± .003 (0.07) 1.015 (25.8) M71-R4300
Fig. 44 M71-94-1-342YL 100 28 to 20 0.023 (0.6) - 0.080 (2.0) 0.094 (2.4) 0.024 (0.6) .024 (0.6) ± .003 (0.07) 1.015 (25.8) M71-R4300
Fig. 44 BM71-94-175-342 2500 28 to 20 0.023 (0.6) - 0.080 (2.0) 0.094 (2.4) 0.024 (0.6) .024 (0.6) ± .003 (0.07) 1.765 (44.8) M71-R4300
Fig. 44 BM71-94-175-342YL 2500 28 to 20 0.023 (0.6) - 0.080 (2.0) 0.094 (2.4) 0.024 (0.6) .024 (0.6) ± .003 (0.07) 1.765 (44.8) M71-R4300
Fig. 44 M71-94-175-342 100 28 to 20 0.023 (0.6) - 0.080 (2.0) 0.094 (2.4) 0.024 (0.6) .024 (0.6) ± .003 (0.07) 1.765 (44.8) M71-R4300
Fig. 44 M71-94-175-342YL 100 28 to 20 0.023 (0.6) - 0.080 (2.0) 0.094 (2.4) 0.024 (0.6) .024 (0.6) ± .003 (0.07) 1.765 (44.8) M71-R4300
Fig. 58 BM71C-125-342 1 Roll (cont.) 22 to 16 0.046 (1.2) - 0.110 (2.8) 0.125 (3.2) 0.047 (1.2) .020 (0.5) ± .003 (0.07) 0.235 (6.0) M71-R4300
Fig. 44 BM71-125-1-342 1000 22 to 16 0.046 (1.2) - 0.110 (2.8) 0.125 (3.2) 0.047 (1.2) .020 (0.5) ± .003 (0.07) 1.015 (25.8) M71-R4300
Fig. 44 M71-125-1-342 100 22 to 16 0.046 (1.2) - 0.110 (2.8) 0.125 (3.2) 0.047 (1.2) .020 (0.5) ± .003 (0.07) 1.015 (25.8) M71-R4300
Fig. 44 M71-125-1-342YL 100 22 to 16 0.046 (1.2) - 0.110 (2.8) 0.125 (3.2) 0.047 (1.2) .020 (0.5) ± .003 (0.07) 1.015 (25.8) M71-R4300
Fig. 44 BM71-125-175-342 1000 22 to 16 0.046 (1.2) - 0.110 (2.8) 0.125 (3.2) 0.047 (1.2) .020 (0.5) ± .003 (0.07) 1.765 (44.8) M71-R4300
Fig. 44 BM71-125-175-342YL 1000 22 to 16 0.046 (1.2) - 0.110 (2.8) 0.125 (3.2) 0.047 (1.2) .020 (0.5) ± .003 (0.07) 1.765 (44.8) M71-R4300
Fig. 44 M71-125-175-342 100 22 to 16 0.046 (1.2) - 0.110 (2.8) 0.125 (3.2) 0.047 (1.2) .020 (0.5) ± .003 (0.07) 1.765 (44.8) M71-R4300
Fig. 44 M71-125-175-342YL 100 22 to 16 0.046 (1.2) - 0.110 (2.8) 0.125 (3.2) 0.047 (1.2) .020 (0.5) ± .003 (0.07) 1.765 (44.8) M71-R4300
Fig. 58 BM71C-187-342 1 Roll (cont.) 20 to 10 0.062 (1.6) - 0.150 (3.8) 0.187 (4.7) 0.062 (1.6) .020 (0.5) ± .003 (0.07) 0.335 (8.5) M71-R4300
Fig. 44 BM71-187-1-342 1000 20 to 10 0.062 (1.6) - 0.150 (3.8) 0.187 (4.7) 0.062 (1.6) .020 (0.5) ± .003 (0.07) 1.015 (25.8) M71-R4300
Fig. 44 BM71-187-1-342YL 1000 20 to 10 0.062 (1.6) - 0.150 (3.8) 0.187 (4.7) 0.062 (1.6) .020 (0.5) ± .003 (0.07) 1.015 (25.8) M71-R4300
Fig. 44 M71-187-1-342 100 20 to 10 0.062 (1.6) - 0.150 (3.8) 0.187 (4.7) 0.062 (1.6) .020 (0.5) ± .003 (0.07) 1.015 (25.8) M71-R4300
Fig. 44 M71-187-1-342YL 100 20 to 10 0.062 (1.6) - 0.150 (3.8) 0.187 (4.7) 0.062 (1.6) .020 (0.5) ± .003 (0.07) 1.015 (25.8) M71-R4300
Fig. 44 BM71-187-175-342 1000 20 to 10 0.062 (1.6) - 0.150 (3.8) 0.187 (4.7) 0.062 (1.6) .020 (0.5) ± .003 (0.07) 1.765 (44.8) M71-R4300
Fig. 44 BM71-187-175-342YL 1000 20 to 10 0.062 (1.6) - 0.150 (3.8) 0.187 (4.7) 0.062 (1.6) .020 (0.5) ± .003 (0.07) 1.765 (44.8) M71-R4300
Fig. 44 M71-187-175-342 100 20 to 10 0.062 (1.6) - 0.150 (3.8) 0.187 (4.7) 0.062 (1.6) .020 (0.5) ± .003 (0.07) 1.765 (44.8) M71-R4300
Fig. 44 M71-187-175-342YL 100 20 to 10 0.062 (1.6) - 0.150 (3.8) 0.187 (4.7) 0.062 (1.6) .020 (0.5) ± .003 (0.07) 1.765 (44.8) M71-R4300
Fig. 58 BM71C-250-342 1 Roll (cont.) 16 to 8 0.094 (2.4) - 0.215 (5.5) 0.250 (6.4) 0.093 (2.4) .025 (0.6) ± .003 (0.07) 0.439 (11.2) M71-R4300
Fig. 44 BM71-250-1-342 1000 16 to 8 0.094 (2.4) - 0.215 (5.5) 0.250 (6.4) 0.093 (2.4) .025 (0.6) ± .003 (0.07) 1.015 (25.8) M71-R4300
Fig. 44 M71-250-1-342 100 16 to 8 0.094 (2.4) - 0.215 (5.5) 0.250 (6.4) 0.093 (2.4) .025 (0.6) ± .003 (0.07) 1.015 (25.8) M71-R4300
Fig. 44 M71-250-1-342YL 100 16 to 8 0.094 (2.4) - 0.215 (5.5) 0.250 (6.4) 0.093 (2.4) .025 (0.6) ± .003 (0.07) 1.015 (25.8) M71-R4300
Fig. 44 BM71-250-175-342 1000 16 to 8 0.094 (2.4) - 0.215 (5.5) 0.250 (6.4) 0.093 (2.4) .025 (0.6) ± .003 (0.07) 1.765 (44.8) M71-R4300
Fig. 44 BM71-250-175-342YL 1000 16 to 8 0.094 (2.4) - 0.215 (5.5) 0.250 (6.4) 0.093 (2.4) .025 (0.6) ± .003 (0.07) 1.765 (44.8) M71-R4300
Fig. 44 M71-250-175-342 100 16 to 8 0.094 (2.4) - 0.215 (5.5) 0.250 (6.4) 0.093 (2.4) .025 (0.6) ± .003 (0.07) 1.765 (44.8) M71-R4300
Fig. 44 M71-250-175-342YL 100 16 to 8 0.094 (2.4) - 0.215 (5.5) 0.250 (6.4) 0.093 (2.4) .025 (0.6) ± .003 (0.07) 1.765 (44.8) M71-R4300
Fig. 58 BM71C-375-342 1 Roll (cont.) 12 to 4 0.125 (3.2) - 0.320 (8.13) 0.375 (9.5) 0.125 (3.1) .025 (0.6) ± .003 (0.07) 0.645 (16.4) M71-R4300
Fig. 44 BM71-375-1-342 1000 12 to 4 0.125 (3.2) - 0.320 (8.13) 0.375 (9.5) 0.125 (3.1) .025 (0.6) ± .003 (0.07) 1.015 (25.8) M71-R4300
Fig. 44 M71-375-1-342 100 12 to 4 0.125 (3.2) - 0.320 (8.13) 0.375 (9.5) 0.125 (3.1) .025 (0.6) ± .003 (0.07) 1.015 (25.8) M71-R4300
Fig. 44 M71-375-1-342YL 100 12 to 4 0.125 (3.2) - 0.320 (8.13) 0.375 (9.5) 0.125 (3.1) .025 (0.6) ± .003 (0.07) 1.015 (25.8) M71-R4300
Fig. 44 BM71-375-175-342 1000 12 to 4 0.125 (3.2) - 0.320 (8.13) 0.375 (9.5) 0.125 (3.1) .025 (0.6) ± .003 (0.07) 1.765 (44.8) M71-R4300
Fig. 44 M71-375-175-342 100 12 to 4 0.125 (3.2) - 0.320 (8.13) 0.375 (9.5) 0.125 (3.1) .025 (0.6) ± .003 (0.07) 1.765 (44.8) M71-R4300
Fig. 44 M71-375-175-342YL 100 12 to 4 0.125 (3.2) - 0.320 (8.13) 0.375 (9.5) 0.125 (3.1) .025 (0.6) ± .003 (0.07) 1.765 (44.8) M71-R4300
Fig. 58 BM71C-500-342 1 Roll (cont.) 8 to 1 0.187 (4.8) - 0.450 (11.4) 0.500 (12.7) 0.187 (4.7) .025 (0.6) ± .003 (0.07) 0.851 (21.6) M71-R4300
Fig. 44 BM71-500-1-342 1000 8 to 1 0.187 (4.8) - 0.450 (11.4) 0.500 (12.7) 0.187 (4.7) .025 (0.6) ± .003 (0.07) 1.015 (25.8) M71-R4300
Fig. 44 BM71-500-1-342YL 1000 8 to 1 0.187 (4.8) - 0.450 (11.4) 0.500 (12.7) 0.187 (4.7) .025 (0.6) ± .003 (0.07) 1.015 (25.8) M71-R4300
Fig. 44 M71-500-1-342 100 8 to 1 0.187 (4.8) - 0.450 (11.4) 0.500 (12.7) 0.187 (4.7) .025 (0.6) ± .003 (0.07) 1.015 (25.8) M71-R4300
Fig. 44 M71-500-1-342YL 100 8 to 1 0.187 (4.8) - 0.450 (11.4) 0.500 (12.7) 0.187 (4.7) .025 (0.6) ± .003 (0.07) 1.015 (25.8) M71-R4300
Fig. 44 BM71-500-175-342 1000 8 to 1 0.187 (4.8) - 0.450 (11.4) 0.500 (12.7) 0.187 (4.7) .025 (0.6) ± .003 (0.07) 1.765 (44.8) M71-R4300
Fig. 44 BM71-500-175-342YL 1000 8 to 1 0.187 (4.8) - 0.450 (11.4) 0.500 (12.7) 0.187 (4.7) .025 (0.6) ± .003 (0.07) 1.765 (44.8) M71-R4300
Fig. 44 M71-500-175-342 100 8 to 1 0.187 (4.8) - 0.450 (11.4) 0.500 (12.7) 0.187 (4.7) .025 (0.6) ± .003 (0.07) 1.765 (44.8) M71-R4300
Fig. 44 M71-500-175-342YL 100 8 to 1 0.187 (4.8) - 0.450 (11.4) 0.500 (12.7) 0.187 (4.7) .025 (0.6) ± .003 (0.07) 1.765 (44.8) M71-R4300
Fig. 44 M71-1000-1-342 50 2 to 0.950 dia. 0.333 (8.5) - 0.950 (24.1) 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) .036 (0.9) ± .003 (0.07) 1.015 (25.8) M71-R4300
Fig. 44 M71-1000-1-342YL 50 2 to 0.950 dia. 0.333 (8.5) - 0.950 (24.1) 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) .036 (0.9) ± .003 (0.07) 1.015 (25.8) M71-R4300
Fig. 58 BM71C-1000-342 1 Roll (cont.) 2 to 0.950 dia. 0.333 (8.5) - 0.950 (24.1) 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) .036 (0.9) ± .003 (0.07) 1.660 (42.2) M71-R4300
Fig. 44 BM71-1000-175-342 500 2 to 0.950 dia. 0.333 (8.5) - 0.950 (24.1) 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) .036 (0.9) ± .003 (0.07) 1.765 (44.8) M71-R4300
Fig. 44 M71-1000-175-342 50 2 to 0.950 dia. 0.333 (8.5) - 0.950 (24.1) 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) .036 (0.9) ± .003 (0.07) 1.765 (44.8) M71-R4300
Fig. 44 M71-1000-175-342YL 50 2 to 0.950 dia. 0.333 (8.5) - 0.950 (24.1) 1.000 (25.4) 0.375 (9.5) .036 (0.9) ± .003 (0.07) 1.765 (44.8) M71-R4300
* “B” indicates bulk roll.
Approx. wire gauge based on AWG for THHN wire.
BMP®71 Wire & Cable Materials:
PermaSleeve® Wire Marking Sleeves
B-342 PermaSleeve®  PS Polyolefin Wire Marking Sleeves
3:1 shrink ratio heat shrinkable sleeve fits snuggly around wire for
permanent identification and protection. Fade resistant and flame
retardant. Meets the following material and physical property
specifications.
•	SAE-AMS-DTL-23053/5C (Class 1)
•	SAE-AS-81531
•	MIL-STD-202
•	RoHS Compliant
•	UL Recognized
Tested per: ASTM E162 and ASTM E662
Figure 58
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Wire Identification category:
Click to view products by  Brady manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
CU6337-000  CU6342-000  FCA-410-12  11631010  1-1768037-1  1-1768037-2  1-1768050-0  PXLK-VI  Q62184-1  A64304-000  QMT221
HK032WE1NF038B  1330-0519-10  1395199-1  1395200-1  1395202-1  DMVF050WE-300S6  D-SCE-1K-2.4-50-4-CS7834  1538738-1
E90935-000  EC1238-000  EC1465-000  EC1855-000  EC1859-000  EC1863-000  EC5415-000  EC7277-000  EC7352-000  EC7603-000
EC7707-000  EC7735-000  EC7768-000  EC7828-000  EC7854-000  EC7952-000  EC8128-000  1768037-8  1768041-7  NC-127191-10-9
HS048WE2NF038B  C03232-000  HTCM-SCE-14-4H-9  HTMS-3/16-9  HT-SCE-1/4-2.0-4  HT-SCE-3/16-2.0-4  HTTMS-1/2-1.50-9  HTTMS-
CM-1/2-4H-9  HX-SCE-19.0-50-9  HX-SCE-6.4-50-4  C25254-000